

The University of Arizona Cooperative Extension Coconino County In-Person Class Master Gardener/Home Horticulture Class Application January 23 – May 8, 2023



To apply, please complete and sign this application and return (email or by post) to:

Hattie Braun Coconino Cooperative Extension 2304 N. 3rd St. Flagstaff, AZ 86004

Which track are you applying for?

Certified Master Gardener Class (volunteer requirement) - \$225

Home Horticulture Certificate (no volunteer requirement) - \$325

Thank you for your interest in the Coconino Master Gardener Course. You must apply and be accepted to participate in this program. You will be contacted by email as soon as you are accepted. Payment will be due at that time.

The **2023 Spring In-Person Master Gardener Training Course** will meet once a week at: Family Resource Center, 4000 N. Cummings St., Flagstaff, AZ Mondays, 5:30 pm to 8:30 pm There will be no class on March 13

Application deadline: January 13, 2023

	Zip:
(home):	



1. Why do you want to become a Master Gardener? Or why do you want to the Home Horticulture Certificate?

- 2. How many years of gardening experience do you have?
- 3. Please describe your gardening experience:

4. In what areas of horticulture are you most interested (i.e., roses, greenhouse, vegetables, etc....)

5. What kind of volunteer experiences have you had? (* MG track only)

 Please list any special talent or skills that will benefit our Master Gardener program (i.e., artwork, teaching, writing, speaking, computers, etc...) * 7. What other types of Master Gardener service would you like to do to fulfill your volunteer commitment?*

8. How did you learn about the Master Gardener program?

The Master Gardener program is a volunteer training program.

We encourage only those willing to complete their 50 volunteer hours to apply to become a Certified Coconino Master Gardener. If you do not wish to commit to the volunteer practicum required to become a certified Master Gardener, you are encouraged to apply for the Certificate of Home Horticulture track. All Master Gardeners trainees need to complete 6 of those volunteer hours directly with the Coconino Cooperative Extension office or the Coconino Master Gardener Association.

Please initial here. I give permission to the University of Arizona Cooperative Extension Coconino County to publish photos for educational purposes.

I wish to enroll in the Master Gardener training program offered by the University of Arizona Cooperative Extension Coconino County. I understand that I will be expected to attend all training sessions and provide a minimum of fifty (50) hours of volunteer service within 13 months of course completion. I further understand that I will become a Certified Master Gardener when I complete both the training and the volunteer work. I also agree to submit monthly records of my volunteer hours and contacts and to pay a one-time, non-refundable fee of \$225. To maintain certification, I will commit at least 12 hours of volunteer service and 6 hours of continuing education annually.

I wish to enroll in the Master Gardener training program to receive the Home Horticulture Certificate. I understand that my course fee will be \$325 and that there is no volunteer requirement.

Signature

Date

Issued in furtherance of Cooperative Extension work, acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914, in cooperation with the U.S. Department of Agriculture, Edward C. Martin, Interim Director, Extension, Division of Agriculture, Life and Veterinary Sciences, and Cooperative Extension, The University of Arizona.

The University of Arizona is an equal opportunity, affirmative action institution. The University does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability, veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity, or genetic information in its programs and activities.

Persons with a disability may request reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Brandie Gobble at (928) 773-6100 or bgobble@arizona.edu. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.